
U.S. Department of Justice

Justice Management Division

Equal Employment Opportunity Staff

Washington, D.C. 20530

E-FILING CONTACT SHEET

Contact Information
Please print.  Complete all fields in the contact information section.

G    Employee G  Applicant    

Last Name:  ________________________________________  Middle Initial:  ____________________

First Name:  _________________________________________________________________________

Responsible Agency:   _________________________________________________________________

Occupation:  _________________________________ Grade:  __________  Series:  _______________

Home Address:  ______________________________________________________________________

City:  ________________________________  State:  ____________  Zip Code:  __________________

Home Phone:  ________________________________________________________________________

Cell Phone:   _________________________________________________________________________

Email Address:  ______________________________________________________________________

Work Address:  ______________________________________________________________________

City:  _______________________________  State:  _____________  Zip Code:  __________________

Work Phone:  ________________________________________________________________________



-2-

Basis of Pre-Complaint of Discrimination

Check Below Why You Believe You Were Discriminated Against?

________ Race (specify):  ___________________________________
________ Color (specify):  __________________________________
________ Religion (specify):  ________________________________
________ Sex (specify):  _________  Male  ________  Female
________ Sexual Harassment
________ Age (specify): ________    Date of Birth:  ______________
                                                                                      MM/DD/YYYY
________ National Origin (specify):  __________________________
________ Sexual Orientation
________ Physical Disability (specify):  _______________________
________ Mental Disability (specify):  ________________________
________ Parental Status
________ Reprisal

Date of the Most Recent Alleged Discriminatory Action and Nature of the Action

Date on Which Most Recent Discriminatory Took Place:  _______________________________
                                                                                                            MM/DD/YYYY
Date you became aware of discriminatory action:  ____________________
                                                                                       MM/DD/YYYY

Discriminatory Action:  Explain How You Believe You Were Discriminated Against.

Note:  Please e-mail this e-filing form to the point of contact (POC) identified on the list
below.  The POC must be from the component where the complaint originated.



November 10, 2010

E-Filing Contact Sheet Points of Contact (POC)

Offices, Boards, and Divisions (OBD) POC:
Denise M. Abrahams, Denise.Abrahams@usdoj.gov, (202) 616-4821

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) POC:
Michele Eiland, Michele.Eiland@ic.fbi.gov, (202) 324-2362

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Firearms (ATF) POC:
Brenda F. Bryant, Brenda.F.Bryant@usdoj.gov, (202) 648-7401 

Federal Bureau of Prisons (BOP) POC: 
Kathleen White, kawhite@bop.gov,  (202) 514-6165

Office of Justice Programs (OJP) POCs:
Laura Colon-Marrero, Laura.Colon-Marrero@usdoj.gov, (202) 307-2591
Todd Garrison, Todd.Garrison@usdoj.gov, (202) 305-2716

Executive Office of United States Attorneys (EOUSA) POC:
Jason Osborne, Jason.Osborne@usdoj.gov, (202) 252-1450

 Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA-US) POCs:
Stephanie R. Smith, Stephanie.R.Smith@usdoj.gov, (202) 307-9238
Donald G. Ballard, Donald.G.Ballard@usdoj.gov, (202) 307-8897

U.S. Marshals Service (USMS) POC:
Tanya Wright, Tanya.Wright@usdoj.gov, (202) 305-9419

Executive Office for Immigration Review (EOIR) POC:
Andrew Press, Andrew.Press@usdoj.gov, (703) 605-1285
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